

EXECUTIVE DECISION NOTICE

Decision Maker Executive Councillor Decision Date: 21/10/11

Decision Maker Name Executive Councillor for Adult Social Care

Decision Record

Status Pending Called In Effective X Abandoned

Decision Reference No 01932

Title Support Services for Carers Caring for someone with

Mental ill Health

Report Reference 1.0

Record of Decision That the agreement with Rethink be extended for a period of

eight months to 31 March 2012, whilst a procurement exercise

is undertaken.

Options considered As detailed in the report.

Records of conflicts of

interest

None.

Dispensation N/A

Date of publication: 21/10/11 Deadline for calling in this decision – 5 pm on 26/10/11

The above Executive decision will become effective from 27/10/11 unless any three Members of the Council (or alternatively in the case of Education matters any three non-Councillor voting members) activate the call-in process before the above deadline.